



\$~20

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 11637/2023 & CM APPL. 45425/2023 -Stay.

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Manisha Agarwal Narain, CGSC  
with Mr.Sandeep Singh Samaria & Ms.Khushi  
Manzta, Advs.

versus

BEENA SRIVASTAVA AND ANOTHER ..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

%

**26.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 25.09.2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**APRIL 26, 2024**

kk