



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11637/2023, CM APPL. 45425/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

BEENA SRIVASTAVA  
AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2025**

%

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in Special Bench in the post lunch session, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 18, 2025**

ab

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*