



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11637/2023, CM APPL. 45425/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Navneet
Saharan, Mr. Rajat Gautam,
Adv.

versus

BEENA SRIVASTAVA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Rajender Khatter, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. List on 16.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai