



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11637/2023, CM APPL. 45425/2023

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through:

versus

BEENA SRIVASTAVA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the dispute can be decided on the basis of the record and the written submissions already on record without calling for exchange of pleadings.

2. As the issue is short, re-notify on 6 May 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 16, 2026/aky