



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11637/2023, CM APPL. 45425/2023**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain, Adv.

versus

BEENA SRIVASTAVA AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 14 July 2026 in the Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 19, 2026/AT